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CHARGES

Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating the following
rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were in full force and effect on the dates of the alleged violations:

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's
efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit
upon the Department.

Rule 5: Failure to perform any duty.

Rule 6: Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or
oral.

Rule 10: Inattention to duty.

Rule 1 1: Incompetency or inefficiency in the performance of duty.

Rule 21: Failure to report promptly to the Department any
information concerning any crime or other unlawful action.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 2, "Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals or

brings discredit upon the Department," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, had an arrestee, Reginald
Calhoun, escape from his/Department custody, thereby
impeding the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals or bringing discredit upon the Department.

Count II: On or about January 12, 201 1, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to make a proper
notification that an arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from
his/Department custody, thereby impeding the Department's
efforts to achieve its policy and goals or bringing discredit upon
the Department.

Count 111: On or about January 12, 201 1, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to include in one or
more Departmental reports, including, but not limited to, a

General Offense Case Report, information relating that an
arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from his/Department
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custody, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or bringing discredit upon the Department.

2. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 5, "Failure to

perform any duty," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, had an arrestee, Reginald
Calhoun, escape from his/Department custody, and, thus, failed
to restrain and transport a person taken into Department custody
in such a manner as to prevent escape, thereby failing to
perform any duty.

Count II: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore,who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to make a proper
notification that an arrestee. Reginald Calhoun, escaped from
his/Department custody, and, thus, failed to make a required
immediate notification, thereby failing to perform any duty.

Count III: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to include in one or
more Departmental reports, including, but not limited to, a
General Offense Case Report, information relating that an
arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from his/Department
custody, thereby failing to perform any duty.

3. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 6,
"Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral," in one or more of the
following instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, had an arrestee, Reginald
Calhoun, escape from his/Department custody, and, thus, failed
to restrain and/or transport a person taken into Department
custody in such a manner as to prevent escape, in violation of
General Order 02-06, thereby disobeying a written order or
directive.

Count II: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to make a required
immediate notification that an arrestee, Reginald Calhoun,
escaped from his/Department custody and/or failed to document
the notification on a case report, in violation of Special Order
04-12 and/or Addendum to Special Order 04-12, No. 1, thereby
disobeying a written order or directive.
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4. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 10,
"Inattention to duty," inone or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, had an arrestee, Reginald
Calhoun, escape from his/Department custody, and, thus, on or
about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore was
inattentive to duty.

Count II: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at llial time, failed lo make a proper
notification that an arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from
his/Department custody, and, thus, on or about January 12,
2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore was inattentive to duty.

Count III: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to include in one or
more Departmental reports, including, but not limited to, a
General Offense Case Report, information relating that an
arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from his/Department
custody, and, thus, on or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant
Patrick J. Gilmore was inattentive to duty.

5. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 11,
"Incompetency or inefficiency in the performance of duty," in one or more of the following
instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, had an arrestee, Reginald
Calhoun, escape from his/Department custody, and, thus, on or
about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore was
incompetent or inefficient in the performance of duty.

Count II: On or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to make a proper
notification that an arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from
his/Department custody, and, thus, on or about January 12,
2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore was incompetent or
inefficient in the performance of duty.

Count III: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to include in one or
more Departmental reports, including, but not limited to, a
Genera] Offense Case Report, information relating that an
arrestee, Reginald Calhoun, escaped from his/Department
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custody, and, thus, on or about January 12, 2011, Sergeant
Patrick J. Gilmore was incompetent or inefficient in the
performance of duty.

6. Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, is charged with violating Rule 21, "Failure
to report promptly to the Department any information concerning any crime or other
unlawful action," inone or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about January 12, 2011,Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to make a proper
notification that an arrestee in the lawful custody of a peace
officer for the alleged commission of a crime, Reginald
Calhoun, intentionally escaped from custody inviolation of 720
ILCS 5/31-6(c), thereby failing to report promptly to the
Department any information concerning any crime or other
unlawful aclum.

Count II: On or about January 12,2011, Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, who
was a Police Officer at that time, failed to include in one or
more Departmental reports, including, but not limited to, a
General Offense Case Report, that an arrestee in the lawful
custody of a peace officer for the alleged commission of a
crime, Reginald Calhoun, intentionally escaped from custody in
violation of 720 ILCS 5/31-6(c), thereby failing to report
promptly to the Department any information concerning any
crime or other unlawful action.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Sergeant Patrick J. Gilmore, Star Number 1685, be suspended from the Chicago Police
Department for sixty (60) days.

Garry EfMcCarthy
Superintefiaent of Police
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